



ASX Code: TRF

Ian Finch

Managing Director

Neil McKay

Director

Mark Le Grange

Director

Allan Trench

Director

SHARE REGISTRY

Advanced Share Registry Services

110 Stirling Highway Nedlands WA 6009

T: +61 (08) 9389 8033 F: +61 (08) 9389 7871

REGISTERED OFFICE

Level 2, 679 Murray Street West Perth WA 6005

P: +61 (08) 9485 1040 F: +61 (08) 9485 1050 5 May 2015

Trafford and IronClad Merger Receives Court Approval

Trafford Resources Limited (ASX:TRF) is pleased to announce that the Federal Court has approved the Schemes in relation to the merger of the Company with IronClad Mining Limited (ASX:IFE).

Trafford Shareholders and Optionholders approved the Schemes on 4 May 2015.

Wednesday, 6 May 2015 will be the last day of trading in Trafford shares and options.

The record date for determining entitlements to New IronClad Shares and Options will be Monday, 11 May 2015 and holding statements will be dispatched by Friday, 15 May 2015.

Ian Finch

Managing Director

Trafford Resources Limited

S LO